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Tab. 1
Erläuterung der Tariferhöhung

     Alt  Neu

Sechser-Abo Preis "normal"  48,50 € 49,90 €
Bei 10 % Rabatt   43,65 € 44,91 €
Bei 25 % Rabatt   36,40 € 37,40 €
Ausgleich      7,25 €   7,51 €
Ausgleich ohne
Preiserhöhung Sozialticket      8,51 €

9 Uhr Abo "normal"   38,30 € 39,80 €
Bei 10 % Rabatt   34,47 € 35,82 €
Bei 35 % Rabatt   24,90 € 25,90 €
Ausgleich      9,57 €   9,92 €
Ausgleich ohne
Preiserhöhung Sozialticket     10,92 €

Tab. 2
Entwicklung der Abnahme des Sozialtickets

Sozialticket
Sechser-Abo 9-Uhr-Abo

Zuschuss Summe
Dez 11 1.599 948 2.547
Jan 12 1.836 1.241 3.077
Feb 12 2.178 1.530 3.708
Mrz 12 2.461 1.638 4.099
Apr 12 2.300 1.711 4.011
Mai 12 2.522 1.768 4.290
Jun 12 2.601 1.867 4.468


